the Chicago and Northwestern Railroad, and on the north by Morse Avenue, 
and on the west by the rear property line of the residences situated along 
Kolmar Avenue. (Ord. 90-1891, 1-18-1990)  

(G) Richard Rossi park located at 7015 through 7029 Keystone Avenue and 
commonly described as follows: a one hundred sixty five foot (165') 
playground in the south one-half (1/2) of the east side of Keystone Avenue, 
between Lunt and Estes Avenues. (Ord. 91-1978, 8-1-1991)  

(H) Goebelt park located at 6601 through 6655 Kilbourn Avenue and commonly 
described as follows: bounded by Kilbourn on the west, Albion on the south,